

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12489/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 31/08/2007 in RSA No. 1571/1985 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BASANTI DEVI(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Pandita, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahesh Srivastav, Adv. for

M/S I.M. Nanavati Associates

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

The execution of the decree shall remain stayed subject to the condition that the petitioners shall deposit an amount of Rs. 10,000/- p.a. towards mesne profit by 15th June, 2008 before the Executing Court and shall continue to do so every year till the pendency of the petition.

Mr. Mahesh Srivastav, advocate accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents. Notice need not be sent to the

2

respondents. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter-affidavit. The petitioners will have four weeks' time thereafter to file rejoinder-affidavit, if any.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master