

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12489/2008

BASANTI DEVI(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S I.M. Nanavati Associates,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioners.

There is no confirmation regarding appearance of respondent No.59 to 61. Petitioners have to verify the record and to take appropriate steps for such respondents as well as for respondent Nos. 39,44 and 45 in view of the statement made in the office report dated 1.12.2008 on or before 16.12.2008. List the matter on 16.12.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar