

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12489/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2007 in RSA No. 1571/1985 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BASANTI DEVI(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S I.M. Nanavati Associates,Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner. Petitioner has failed to serve
unserved respondents, even after sufficient time has been granted till
date.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution
against unserved respondents.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

*MG.