

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA-3 & 4 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12489/2008

BASANTI DEVI(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent
as mentioned in para No. 9 of the appln. from the array of parites
and exemption from filing OT)

Date: 15/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Charudata Mahindrakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S I.M. Nanavati Associates,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is given for proper application.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master