

**SECTION - IV**  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7919 OF 2011**

Basanti Devi (Dead) by Lrs. & Ors. ...Appellants

**VERSUS**

Rati Ram & Ors. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber on 23.11.2015, when the following order was passed:-

**"Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks eight weeks time to ascertain the fresh addresses of Respondent No.1 & 34/1 to 34/5. Time, as prayed for, is granted."**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber that although eight weeks time granted by the Hon'ble Court to the appellant to file fresh addresses of Respondent Nos. 1, 34/1 to 34/5 yet he has not done the needful.

The default of the Counsel for the appellants in the appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this Office Report.

Dated this the 08<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:**

1. Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav (Advocate)  
23, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court  
Compound, New Delhi.
2. Mr. S. K. Sabharwal (Advocate)  
D-5, West Patel Nagar, New Delhi.
3. M/s. I.M. Nanavati Associates  
12, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court,  
New Delhi.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**