

\222ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7919/2011

BASANTI DEVI(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RATI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 21/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.

Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. V. D. Khanna,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Finally, two weeks&#39; time is granted to learned counsel for the appellants to cure the defects in the substitution application.

(SWETA DHYANI) (S.S.R. KRISHNA)

SR.P.A.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR