

ITEM NO. 42

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 7919/2011

BASANTI DEVI(D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RATI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anju K. Verkey, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs V. D. Khanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the
appellants to comply with the Office Report dated 08.08.2017.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER