

ITEM NO.67

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7919/2011

BASANTI DEVI(D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RATI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN(S) FOR SUBSTITUTION AND C/DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLICATION)

Date : 04-09-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. V.D. Khanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Abatement, if any, is set aside.

Application for substitution is allowed.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR