

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7919/2011

BASANTI DEVI(D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RATI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-04-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
Ms. Richa Gandharva, Adv.
Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.
Mr. B. Rajesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For all respondents Mr. P.N. Sharma, Adv.
Except RR-33 For Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

For RR-33

Mr. Roopansh Purohit, AOR
Mr. Harsh Panwar, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Shokeen, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. M.N. Rao, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants started his arguments at 2.20 p.m. and concluded at 3.15 p.m. Thereafter Mr. Roopansh Puruohit, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No. 33 started his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day. The matter remained as part heard.

List on Wednesday, the 18th April, 2018 as part heard.(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASST.REGISTRAR