

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7919/2011

BASANTI DEVI(D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RATI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(PART-HEARD BY HON' BLE N.V. RAMANA AND HON'BLE S. ABDUL NAZEER, JJ.)

Date : 19-04-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
Ms. Anzu K Varkey, Adv.
Mr. Syed Ahmad Naqvi, Adv.
Ms. Ashima Pary, Adv.
Ms. Richa Gandharva, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For all respondents
except RR-33Mr. P.N. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dev Vrat, Adv.
For Mrs. V.D. Khanna, AOR

For RR-33

Mr. Roopansh Purohit, AOR
Mr. R.K. Shokeen, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. M.N. Rao, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants as well as Mr. Roopansh Purohit, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No.33.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Learned counsel for the parties are directed to file their written submissions along with the translated documents, within one week from today.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASST.REGISTRAR