

ITEM NO.1502

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).7919/2011

BASANTI DEVI(D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RATI RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(HEARD BY HON' BLE N.V. RAMANA AND HON'BLE S. ABDUL NAZEER, JJ.)

Date : 08-05-2018 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
Mr.Puran Mal Saini, Adv.
Ms.Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.V.D.Khanna, AOR
Mr.Roopansh Purohit, AOR

Hon'ble Mr.Justice S.Abdul Nazeer pronounced the Judgment for the Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr. Justice N.V.Ramana and His Lordship.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Raj Rani Negi)
Asstt. Registrar

(Signed reportable judgment is placed in the file)